

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.469 OF 2022

|                                      |             |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|
| Bhvana Ashok Kesaria and another     | Applicants  |
| versus                               |             |
| The State of Maharashtra and another | Respondents |

Ms.Paavani Chadha, Advocate for applicants.  
Mr.Kush Lahankar i/by S.K.Kanade, Advocate for respondent no.2.  
Mr.A.D.Kamkhedkar, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> September 2022

PC :

1. At the request of learned advocate for respondent no.2, stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> November 2022. Interim relief to continue.
2. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.2448 of 2022.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST