



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Application No.469 of 2022

Bhavana Ashok Kesaria & anr. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... Respondents

**With
Writ Petition No.2448 of 2022**

Darshak Sachde ... Petitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... Respondents

Mr Hrishikesh Mundargi a/w. Ms. Paavani Chadha for the applicant.
Mr Kush M. Lahankar i/b. Mr Shubham K. Kanade for respondent
No.2.
Mr. A.A. Palkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : R.N.LADDHA, J.

DATE : 25th August 2023

P.C.:

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, stand
over to **15th September 2023.**

2. The ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

R.N. LADDHA, J.

Lata Panjwani, P.S.