

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2022

Bhavana Ashok Kesaria & Anr. ... Applicants
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2448 OF 2022**

Darshak Sachde ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Hrishikesh Mundargi a/w Ms. Paavani Chadha for the Applicants.

Mr. S. R. Ganbawale a/w Shubham K. Kanade for the Respondent No.2 and for the Petitioner in WP/2448/2022.

Ms. S. D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 23 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :-

1. Liberty to file typed copy of partnership deed (pages no.37 to 51).
2. Stand over to 9 November 2023.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

R. N. LADDHA, J.